therefore. Shortages and omissions in pay will be paid by cheque if requested, with as little 
delay as possible. 

3.01.11 Payment for Work on Sundays 

On Sunday’s payment for time worked up to seven and one-half (7 1/2) hours shall be at the rate 
of one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the regular straight-time rate. 

3.01.12 SAP Call 

When a train crew member is called SAP (soon as possible), as authorized by a supervisor, 
payment of wages shall commence from time of contact providing reporting time is no greater 
than normal travel time from point of contact to work location plus fifteen (15) minutes.